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CITY OF LONG. BRANCH, MUNICIPALBUIlDING,
.

344 BROAbWAY, LONG BRANCH, N. J. 07740. (201} 222-7

"
::. .4. 8o;'....."':eO.... .O' . .

,;~:. :. ,. .. ,'.~' . ~~ ,.; 8anuary 23; 1984

\.':~ ~,:~::.~"~-' :, ::",('~:'. '::.~~~.\.:~,',~" -.".: " ".

.t¥:~.EugeneA., Iad~za;' Ci1:y ':A:t1:o;r-ney " _ . '. . -.

!f,=:~:?1090 'Broadway ~.' _ ~:. " .' . . ." " _

~.P:-..o. .Box fYl . ,..,. . ,. .'... "
'~\Jest-"LoDg B:r;-ancb,. New. Jersey' . '., '. .' ': : . "t.' i
JI;,#.;'~';'~~-:.:..: .. : . .. ". _.. eo ..e. .. '.:. '..:...~."C~..;: : : . . .. .: &.,...~.-""r'-' .."_ ..- ., .. . ., ..
::: !:'..;BE':: - Storing of Vehf6-1E;s'-Be Equipment .Outdoors and Hoving of Soil
'~"-~~::.:'~,~~.:: Bloc;k 237; Lot 19:20, & 21, a/k/a 401 Morris' Avenue '

'~:{~i::~if:.~lOck 237 i Lo't' 40~..::alk/a 63 Comm~i~y Pla!J& (of:! .alley) ..."
.:..:.~~.."",J;:t~:..~ .." : 1 . - ..

'.-:-:,,:'Dear 1!r. ladma: i, ....O' .. ..
".".....;; -: .. ~, .. .. .. ,.. ; .. . .
Please .be advised 'that.. tbe above matters have been removed from the agen

. ,.of ,'the Zoning Board o~4djustment for.ltonigh1; and are res~beduled for
" ~8:::.ch 26, ~984. " " \ ",' ..' . "

... ," '. -, .

:It:. ,-At 'a meeting ciO.led by Mr. Collin,s~. -on January 4, 1984, it was agreed by
'all. persons (Ur.. Wenning, Mr. CoI:J.1D~, Capt. Williamsand this writer)

,_ :that any failureto act before the.. Board on the ~3rd,' shall cause this
~atter 'to ~e brought before Co~cil in E'lecutive Session requesting autb

'i'ty for yo~ to ~egin an ac~ionliDjunction)1n Superior'Go~rt. . '. . . . ., .
~ & L'~aving Co., Inc., was issued: letter of ~enial on Apri~ 18, 1983;

_ ..summons on Yay 20, 1983; new'notice of violation' dated August 18. 1983.
. ':., :.guilty plea was entered by Mr.' Bruno "(E & L Paving Co., Inc.) in Muni-

,:-~ipal CQur1: ,OD November 2, 1983. '. .

Attach~dare five' (5) pages which representan application 1 sworn' to on
January 4, 1984, 1:0-'the Zoning Board of Adjus'tmeD:t.

, '

. -

If you have any questions, please do not'hesitate to contact me..

.'

y~~ trulY",;J.'

.~ fi.(/"'~
Arthur W. Johnson, Sr.
Zoni'ng Officer

..

cc:

Anthony Muscillo, Chief Administrative Officer
Captain Edward H. W:l.lliams

.'

. EXHIBIT

I flJ 8 - t-/ :I4

I-Paba-I, 113
Encl.



'j 0$'8& lED 1%:1$ FA! 7~:Z:%T1$$

e~.., .:

Co h.

iO.. eo .. ,
. ;;1
I .""
. 'I..

. ! .!.II.. :. ~ .: .: . ...... .:~ "' _e.I".. .. .,.
~: .. .. .a.:'. 6. ....
..". ....-

...

PM
,,,"IN... MAY:

r.U;RK



'.
. . ,- .. I ,. ,_,
,: Jt is on this ~lt. d'i of ';o~~..u'~.&1 t 1986. ORDERED.,tt:ot the
" '".

de~dant. E &l 'aving Co.. Inc.. as owner 'nd in control of the subject!I
prI!fii1sp.s.be and t s hcarebypermanent1, restraint1~ and e:\j.,ined (ro:n anv furtt:er'I .
st~k piling of dirt. or allowing a~ further stoct pi1ing of dirt, on t~e

~pr ,hes known8S Lcn.40..810Ck 237 on~.. tax up of the City of Lon{lBranch.I .
I!,Jt is fURTHERORDEREDthat Iny al1egecl violation of the res1:r.inu con-

ut~d. herein i8POsedshan be deatt with IS , contedlptproceeding w~th

jU~sdictton of this Court retaiNd. .
I .

iI It ,is FURTHERORDEREDthat the CoaQJ1.1ntis to the cO.defer-dants. :owar(.
P. p.rund Ind long Branch Aspha1t Ccmpan,y,be aDe the sallie is hereby disai sset'.

! .1'1 t t s hereby consented tbt the fora .nd entry of tI"~ _1thi n Order 15

ag~ed upon by the parties. ."""" '

;! i ~ .. ""' li ' (, ,j
iI //c..'"fx\.Ell..j I. {~ '- ,,~.
Ii

Oa~'
I .

.' .J-

ThJ~nders1gned, attorney for the defendants,
E ~.. Paving Co.. Jnc., EdwardP. Bruno, andlO

~
' Brancb ASDha't CampanJ,hereby co!\sents to

th Wormand ent1'Yof the within Order.
it/ :,i - ,

I 11-'. ~~"
I ~E CJ~Rl. AttOrney for hfandir\fs
I :!

I

ThJ ~nderS1gned. attorney for the plaintiff.
'. 'c'. . itVrof-:Lon9Branch, hereby-consents to the
. : f rIit.an ent of. the wfthin ,'Prefer.- - '

1

-' . ,I'
I ,. .' l ' " '. .,.

fS:I!.ai P)5t.:' '" , ° ...:. .' .' ..' ,
-.. ...". .. . 5qu re,... 0.~',...,-.. . . .. .: 'a. !It:l.,," ...4.#ARON,Attorneys fOl' Ptaint1fff' '

I!
r:, ' .. .. e. -. .

, ..
,
r.~:. .0 ,.,t ,..'

, .00,:""'~~IfA'.' j:" a....
..11 d ~

jI
i

...'. ..
I.
. i

PATRICkJ.UctW!N. A J,s.c.
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EXHIBIT

CITYOF LONG BRANCH, MUNICIPALBUILDING, 344 BROADWAY.LONG BRANCH, N. J. 07740 (908) 222-7000

August 24, 1998

Mr. Ed Bruno
122 Monmouth Blvd.
Oceanport, NJ 07757

Re: Block 237. Lots 13.02, 32.02, 38.02, 39 &40 Community Place

Dear Mr. Bruno:

With regard to the prior notification that you have allowed tractor-trailer trucks to
park on your property without prior approvals, I am writing to you a final time. You advised
me on July 16ththat you were going to .filean application with the Board of Adjustment. I
gave you thirtydays to do so. Thirtydays have passed. At this time I must notifyyou that
if a complete application is not filed within ten days from receipt of this letter, I willhave no
choice but to issue a summons on the violations.

Therefore, it is imperative that you submit the application or advise me that the
violation no longer exists. Failure to do so may result in the folloWingactions as prescribed
in Ordinance 20-1.1.5.a., concerning violations and the penalties to be applied.

·...The owneror agent of a buildingor premises.wherea violationof any provisionofthis chapter
shallhave been committedor shallexist,orthe agent, architect,builder,contrador or any otherpersonwho
shallcommit,take partor assist in anysuch violationorwhoshall maintainany buildingor premisesInwhich
any violationofthischapter shallexistshall,foreach and everyviolation,uponconvictionbe imprisonedin
the MonmouthCountyJaBfora periodnotexceedingninety(90)days or be finednotexceedingone
thousand ($1,000)dollarsor both. Eachday that violationis pennittedto exist shallconstitutea separate
offense..

~~~
Anna R. Juska
Zoning Officer

Cc: Captain P. Johns
Howard H. Woolley

..

i,
I :
.

AUG 2 5 !998
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crrv OF LONGBRANCH. MUNICIPALBUIlDING, 34-CBROADWAY.LONGBRANCH,N. J. 077<C()(908) 222,7000 :.

September 17, 1998

WiUiamJamison
3 New Court'
P.O. Box 3155
LongBranch.NJ 07740-3155

,
Re: Ed Bruno DBA E& L Paving Co.. lno.

Block237 Lots 13.02. 32.~. 38.02, ~9 &40
. /wJ ' Lots32.01 end 52

Dear Mr.Jamison:

In response to your request of September 16, 1998, I offer you the foll"QWing
infonnatJon. A subsequent Inspection of the above has fOU1dthat In addlUon tb the original
<XX11P1..your dlent 18In violation on ttvee addiUonaIlots and d several addtUan:al
ordinances. ..

'~.." .'
'~.7, 20-4.4, 20-6.4.j, 20-.5.4.p, 2O-6.4.w.,2O-7.3.a.4., 2Q..7.3.a.5., 20-7.3.8.7"
2O-7.3.b.2.,2O-7.3.b.4..20-11.2.8., ri 20-6.4.0.. '

1:slU' .
. 2O-S:7.2O-7.3.a.5., 20-7.3.a.4, 20-11.2.a., 20-7.3.b.2., and 20-7,3.0.4..

Lot~ '

Violationof Permanent RestrainingOrder-Docket # C6275-86E (see attached).
.Lots3 . 02 & 0 .

Parklng GftnK:tOr trailer. 88 sublease to Santos & Santps TruCklng -20-0.7,
20-11.2.8.. 2():.7.3.b.2., 2O-7.3.b.4:'" ,

~ "

Expansion of 8 non.c::onforminguse - 20-5.5.a.. 2()..5.5:J.,2Q..10.1.c...

I,hope that thls Is sufficient Informatlon to initiate an appUcaUon. P1ease ~ further
advised'thatthis matter has been referredto the-CityAttorney's office, 'and r have been
advised that if the matter Is not resolved within five (5) days, appropriate action \\111be

taken. ~~
Anna R. Juska
ZoningOfficer

Cc: LarryShapiro/City Attorney's Office

;
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CITYOF LONG BRANCH. MUNICIPALBUILDING. 344 BROADWAY.LONG BRANCH. N. J. 07740 (908) 222-7000
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September24,1998

William Jamison
3 New Court

P.O. Box3155 .
LongBranch.NJ 07740-3155

Re: Ed Bruno DBAE&L Paving Co., Inc.
Block237 Lots 13.02, 32.02, 38.02, 39 &40

And Lots 32.01 and 52

Dear Mr. Jamison:
"

Please be advised that your client called me and informed me that the dirt had been
removed from Lot40. I have made an inspection today and find this to be true. However,
there stillremains what appears to be the shovel attachments for.his equipment. This also
has to be removed in order to eliminate any violation on this lot The fi is in a C-2.
Zone, separat

.

e and distinctfromMr.B~
.

ess an.!-1 . . ~ ~--i ..-*

. pcoe!.'!Y;-~~. (~_~~ua;rarmt:,s~f~~~'is granted site plari:;;~; ,
a)rptovaHo use iffor something else. '

Withregard to the courtorder, I willadvise the CityAttorney'soffice,by copy of this
letter. that the soil has been removed. However. the aforementioned. and the previously
noted conditions, are still in violation. and appropriate action willbe taken.

~-~~Anna R. Juska.
Zoning Officer '.

Cc: Lawrence Shapiro, Esq./City Attorney's Office...

17 t:t.
-. - -----.- - -.. - ...
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF LONG BRANCH

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

LONG BRANCH
vs.

CDR#:SC 1998 008331

Name of Defendant- ED BRUNO

AliasName- DBA E&L PAVING

Admes~ 122 MONMOUTH BLVD. OCEANPORT NJ,07757.

Offense-EXP STORG W/O PERMIT

Date of Offense- 10/01/1998

Date ofProcess-10/01/1998

Date Process Served- 10/01/1998

Name of Officer- NONE

Department-LONG BRANHC MUNICIPAL COURT

How Defendant pleads & date-NO PLEA.12/10/1998

Attorney's Appearances- NONE.

RemarkslWitnesses-ANNA JUSKA/ COMPo

TrialDate- 01/27/2000.

Heard By-JUDGE CIERI

How Disposed of & Sentence- GUILTY.

Total Fines and Costs- $1030.00. PAID IN FULL

March 9, 2012

I hereby certify that the above is a true
copy oJ:.the.!locket.

!flf,:" R!o 0
Court Administrator

!Jt 16
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF LONG BRANCH

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

LONG BRANCH
V8.

CDR#: SC 1999 001470

Name of Defendant- ED BRUNO

Address- 122 MONMOUTHBLVD. OCEANPORT NJ, 07757.

Offense- 345-76.A- FAIL TO OBTAIN CO

Date of Offense- 11/10/1999
Date ofProcess-11/10/1999
Date Process Served- 11/10/1999

Name of Officer- NONE

Department- LONG BRANHCMUNICIPAL COURT

How Defendant pleads & date- GUILTY. 01/30/2000

Attorney's Appearances- JAMISON AND JAMISON.

RemarksIWitnesses- ANNA JUSKA/ COMPoJAMISON AND JAMISON/ ADEF

TrialDme- 01/30/2000.

Heard By-JUDGE CIERI

How Disposed of & Sentence- GUILTY.

Total Fines and Costs- $1030.00. PAID IN FULL

I hereby certify that the above is a true

copy of the docke~

March 9, 2012

£x.I7
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. RECEIVED
FEB 2 9 lOOO

~ APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT

CITY OF LONG BRANCH

HOTE: It is solely the applicant's responsibility to accurately comple.e
this application form in its entirety. Failure to do so will
automatically deem the application incomplete and may subject
the application to be dismissed without prejudice by the
appropriate board.

(Please check where appropriate)

~Zonln9 Board of Adjustment

L-Use variance

~Varlance (area & bulk)

x---Site plan~minor___major

x---Prellmlnary~Final

Subdlvlslon major

..final_

~Interpretation

_Revision

L-0ther Site Plan Waiver

_Planning Board

Variance ( area & bulk)

___Site pla~ _minor major

_Preliminary___ Final

___Subdivlsion_major_mlnor

_Revision

Other

Tit 1e of Proposed Deve lopment E & L Pavine Co.
37.01 &, .

Biock: 1'17 Lot:.3Z.J2l..Address of site 50 CoIIInunity Place. Loni BrAnt"h

Description of purpose/statement of use (both existing & proposed)

i1p9~ilt-;()" "of: !S~nD'''' pau;,"! l', ",a~ at'tn ~"~;'1;a"'Y ''''''';'"''''9';'1 i~("1"~1~g tmRpQra~p stora~
(excludiing manufacture) of asphalt, stone, sand, topsoil; and similar materials; tempore

(overnight and weekend) storage of equipnent and machinery when not in use; and parkiing c

.private and c<mnercial vehicles owned by applicants and employees; asphalt paving of yare

Sf exists and as proposed.
'; Appl icant F. ~ T. PAtri"Sl r.n

Address

1111'1 ~?""Imt'\

~RR BransA. }TJ Q77J.jQ63 ("?'W"~"ty DJ.al:tI.

Ph 0 ne ( 732) 229-0833 Tax 1.0. II

II
Landowner E & L Pavin,II: Co./Fd Brno

Address 63 Conmunitv Place. Lone Branch, NJ 07740

Phone (732) 229-0833
III

Attorney Jamison &Jamison. Esas.. fAun: WilliAmH. JAmi~nn, F."q )

Address 3 New Court. PO Box 3155. Lonsr Branclt. NJ 07740'

Phone (732) 870-3338

1
. EXHI8tT

I mB ---? ::t:c{

IJ)ltb ~"j, ~
i't 3,



. EXHIBIT

I . rnB-7 .x4

lJ)ab ~I, J[3

Phone: (732)747-6530

E.M. Waterbury& Associates, P.A.
Consulting Engineers

P.O. Box 8847, RedBank, New Jersey, 07701 Fax: (732) 741-8712

April 7, 2000

Long Branch Zoning Board of Adjustment
344 Broadway
Long Branch, N.J. .07740

LBZB-R0057

Re: E & L PavingUse Variance
Block 237, Lots 32.01 & 37.01

Dear Sal,

As requested I have reviewed a site plan prepared by Charles C. Widdis, P.E. last
revision dated February 2, 2000 and supporting docUmentationfor the above referenced
project. The applicant is seeking a use variance and waiver of formal site plan approval
to park trucks and construction equipment at this site as an expansion of an existing
construction company. Lot 37.01 is in the C-2 zone and does not have street ftontage.
Lot 32.01 is in the I zone and ftonts on CommunityPI.

1.0 Off-siteImprovements

1.1 I defer comment on off-site improvements to the city engineer.

2.0 Zoning

2.1 A construction yard is not a peni1itteduse in either the I or C-2 zone.. Use
variances are required

._--

2.2 The following is a listing ofbulk requirements for both zones, as well as what
exists for each lot:

An * indicates a variance is required.
Th~ applicant is not proposing any structures on these sites and therefore setbacks
are not an issue.

fk Y
;j

"'!"-~
Ig

"'It. . - - -- -- - ----.-.

Requirement C-2Zone Lot 37.01 I Zone Lot 32.01

MiD.Lot Area 10,000s.f. 3,525s.£* . 15,000s.£ 9,583s.£ *
Min. Frontage 100ft. Oft.* 100ft. 100ft.

Min. Depth 100ft. 90ft.* 150ft. 130ft.*
Max. Coverage .\ 50% 48% 40010 83%*



APPLICANT:I; &l PAVING,CO. .
APPLICANT'S.ATIORNEY: WilliamH. Jamison, Esq.
APPLICATIONNO.: ZB()()..()6
BlOCK(S)237,LOT(S)32.01and 37.01 ..

RESOLUTIONOF THE
ZONINGBOARDOF ADJUSTMENT
OF EC 0 B.C

DISMISSALOF APPUCATION

WHEREAS, E & L.PAVING CO., hereinafter refened to as the "Applicant', filed an

application with the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Cityof Long Branch (hereinafter .....

referred to as the IIBoardj seeking the following:

Use varianceand/orapprovalforexpansion of a non-conforminguse, along
with related bulk variance reliefand site plan approvaland/or waiver of
same.

WHEREAS,the application pertairis to the premises designated as Block(s)237,

Lot(s) 32.01 and 37.01 on the Tax Map of the Cityof Long Branch, which said premises

are commonly known as 50 CommunJW,Place, Long Branch, New Jersey (hereinafter

referred to as the "Premises';

WHEREAS, the matter was first listed for hearing on June 26, 2000, but was

carried withoutcommencement untilSeptember 11, 2000;

WHEREAS,at tlie time of the September 11, 2000 meeting, questions were raised

as to whether the application referenced all lots at which the Applicant conduCts the

business here at issue, and questions also were raised regarding the.suffideAcyof the

notice given by the Applicant,and, as a result of all of these circumstances, the .Appllcant

indicated that it would revise its application and plans to incorporate all relief necessary

for all lots affected by the Applicanfs business operations, and would further re-notice

regardingsame,andtherefore,the matterwas carriedby the Boardfor two monthsuntil



."' "1..

'.,
. "..-~...:

its November 13, 2000 meeting to afford the Applicant time to submita'I._._
. ... ;~~

application and.plans, and re-notice regarding same;
.'1~~~._.

WHEREAS, the Applicant did not submit a re.vlsedapplication or revised plans,' "~'.

and did not re-noticeas aforesaid; .

WHEREAS, the Applicanfs attorney faxed a letter to the Board on November 13,

2000 (the date of the ~earing) requesting an adjournment of this ma~er and indicating

that the attorney would be unable to appear before the Board that evening due to a dental

procedure performed that day;

WHEREAS,the Board finds that this matterwas carriedby the Boardfor a period

of two months, from September 11, 2000 to November 13, 2000, to afford.the Applicant

time to make substantial revisions in its app'licationand plans, and to re-notice for same.

but that the Applicant failed to take any such actions and merely, by way of letter faxed

from counsel on the day of the hearing, requested a furtheradjournment of this matter;

WHEREAS, the Board also nQtes that there are pending violations regarding the

. Applicant issued by the Zoning Oflicer.

WHEREAS, the Board finds that because a substantially new application. with new
. .

plans and new notice,will be necessaryregardingthis matter, it serves no purposeto

~ntinue to carrythis matter(and that the Applicant.when and if the new pla~s are

completed. can simply submit a new applicationto the Board and provide notice as

required for same);

WHEREAS, questions remain regarding the sufficiencyof the notice for the

existingapplication; ... . - ..
wHEREAS,the Applicantdid not appear at the time of the November 13, 2000

meeting;

NOW. THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Boardthat the applicationat

issuebe andis herebydismissedfor failureof theApplicantto prosecutethis matter. ~

......



THOSE IN FAVOR:~...

THOSE OPPOSED:/

I herebycertify that the foregoingis a true copy of a Resolutionadoptedby the

Zoning Board of' Adjustment of the City of Long Branch at its meeting on

I} -..l7 .200D

DATED:
40'.

. -
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CI1Y OF lONG BRANCH. MUNICIPAl BUILDING. 344 BROADWAY,LONG BRANCH. N. J. 07140 (732) 222-7000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

TO:

ED BRUNODBAE&LPAVINGCO.. INC.

122 MONMOUTHBlVD.. OCEANPORT. NJ 07757

FROM: ANNA R. WAINRIGHT ZONING OFFICER

SUBJECT: BL,OCK237 LOTS 19,20,21

DATE: ~CH15.2002

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED

A recent inspection has found that you are using an adjacent property for storage of vehicles and
. stockpDingldumping-sonand asphalt. This activitymust cease immediately._This property is in

the R-4.Slngle FamilyZone. and-has no present commercial approvals. 1here should be no
attivity at this site. The parking of vehicles. and dumplnglstockpDingof soUIs prohibited. This is
Inviolation of CityOrdinances. such as but not necessarily Dmitedto. 345-78.A. 345-23; 345-105;
345-11.8; 290-2. Therefore. you must cease this activityImmediately. and remove any
soil/asphalt/gravel which has been dumped. as well as the vehicles. Failure to comply may result
Infinesand penaltfesas describedbelow(345-79A). .

·... The owner or agent of a buDdingor prernlses where a violationof any provisionof this chapter
shan have been committedor shallexist or the agent. architect.builder.contractoror any otherperson
whoshaDcommit.take partor assist inany such ~ orwhoshan maintainany buildingor premises in
whichany violationofth~ chaptershallexistshal~for each and everyviolation.-[uponconvictionand inthe
discretionofthe Judge imposingthe same: a fineof not morethan$1.000;Imprisonmentfornotmorethan
90 days: and/ora periodof communityservice notexceeding90 days] Each day that violationis pennitled
to exist shaDconstitutea separate offense..

..

--- --- -- ------ -- ----.
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~~~
Appli'-cation ,Zf/!J02-o2

APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT

... ...
-'

CITY OF LONG BRANCH

HOTE: It is sOlely the applicant's responsibility to accurately ,ompl~l~
this application form in its entirety. Failure to do so will
automatically deem the application incomplete and may subject
the application to be dismissed without prejudice by the
appropriate board.

(Ple~se check where appropriate)

~loning Board of Adjustment

"7 ~Use variance

~Variance (area & bulk)

~Site plan minor___major

X PreliminarYXX-Final.
Subdivision major

',final

_Plann-ing Board

Variance ( area & bulk)

___Site Plan minor major

~Preliminary___ Final

-..:,.Subdivision major_minor

___Revision

Ot.her

Interpretation

Revision

---!... Other se~te subdivisionRe: 0CIt 237 Lot 52
pending Planning Board .

Title of Proposed Development B&LPavingCo

BI k ' 237 L t ,13.02, 39.8 30.02 37.r0la. 32.01, 32.02 & ~2 (partial purchase pending)
oc , 0 ._Kduress uT sfte CoamIazdty P1ac:e

Description of purpose/statement of use (both existing & proposed)
Operation of asphalt paving caupany and 8JK!iJ]1-ry activities, 1nc1ud1ng temporary storage

(overnight and weekend) storage of equipnwnt and -~~ when not ~~; and ~ of.
88 exists- and as proposed.

AppJ lcant_ n B & L Paving Co.1 at Bruno

Address 63 CamIm1ty P1ace, I4ng Brancb, H1 07740

Phone (732) 229-0833 Tax 1.0.' .

11
Landowner B & L Paving Co./at Bruno

Address

Phone ( 732) 229-0833
111 .

Attorney

63 o-.wty Place, long Branch, H107740

Address 3 New Court, PO Box 3155, {Dog Branch, NJ07740-3155

Phone (732) 870-3338



rvlce must be submitted to the PlannIng U~V~.
rking days prior to the public hearing date.

VI'.",,- ...,., .____

-ApPlication

Any application for development must be accompanied by
pproprlate plans and follow procedure requirements as outlined in
RD. 20-5.6, 19-5 where applicable. All plans submittdd must be folded with the

~e block showingor additlonal.$10.00 service fee will be charged.

Additional information required

It is solely the applicant's responsiblllt¥ to obtain and
iubmlt the following Information. Failure to do so may deem the
3pplicatlon incomple~e.'

,

A. Written conformation of availability and capacity of
service from public utilities (water,gas,electrlc,telephone)

8. Written conformation of availability and capacity of service
from City Sewer Authority

C. Written conformation of approvai or unlnvolvement by county
agencies involved with this proposal (Planning Bd., D.O.T.. etc.),

D. Written conformation of approval or unlnvolvement by any state
agencies Involved with this (D.O.T.. DEP. CAFRA,Coastal
Commission, Army Corp of Engineers, etc.)

State of ' New Jersey

County of Monmouth

I, Ed Bruno " of full age being duly swor-n.

according to law, ppon my oath, deposes and says:

I am the applicant In the above entitled matter and the matters

that contained for the golng.petltl~n of appeal are trui to the

'best ot'my knowledge and belief.

Sworn and subscribed to

I ~U- day of-Before me on this

~.k::- month
year.

" .
. .

."
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E.M. Waterbury& Associates,P.A.-
Consulting Engineers

Phone: (732)747-6530 ~ P.O. Box 8847, RedBank, New Jeney, 07701 paz: (732) 741-8712

June 5, 2002

Long Branch Zoning Board of Adjustment
344 Broadway
Long Branch, N!J. 07'740

AUn: Anne Stalworth
Be: E &:L Paving UseVariance

Block 237, Lots 13.02, 32:.01,32.02, 31.01, 38.02, 39 &:52

Dear Robyn,
.

As requested I have ft!Vieweda site plan prepan!d by 0tar1es C Widdis, P.B.1ast .
revision dated June 8, 2001 for the above Mferenced application. The applicant is
~"8 a use variance for the ope:ation of an asphalt paviDg construdion .

coft\PU\y at the site. The1efOA:a use variance to allow this use and assodafed
site plan approval is teqUired. LoIs31.01,38.02,39and 52are in-theC-2zone
and lots 13.02,32.01It 32.02are in the I zone. The site is located at the end of
Qmununity PI.

The app1icant has adarssed several CGmanePtsfrom the board and this office
from thepeviously ~.appJication. A 6-foot high stockade fence and
buffer plaatinp have been added Onthe east side of lot 32.01. _ The existiDg large
silver map1ewBl be saved. A downward directed "~fixbueis prOPOSed on
lot 32.01.

1.1 I defer comment on off-site imDJovements to the city eng;lVer.

2.0 ~

2.1 A c:onstmctionyard is not a permilted use in either the I or C-2zone. A
variance for the ~ of a non-c:onfonninguse is -- ..ul. ..

2.2 The following is a Iistio&of buJk ft!qUiJeateOl&for both zones, as well as
what exi8I8for each lot

Municipal. Environ'tlental. p1Anningand~Ding . .LandDevelopment. Consuuction",n~2P"""nt



Mr. BrianD. Asamow
55 CommunityPlace

Long Branch, NJ 07740
732-870-2570 FAX: 732-870-0606

September 30, 2002

Mrs. Robyn Reilly
SecretaryLong Branch Zoning Board
MunicipalBuilding Annex
344 Broadway
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Bnmo/E&L Paving ApplicationZB02-08

Dear Mrs. Reilly:

I wish to point out that as Mr. Bruno acquired all of his lots upon which he opet~s subsequent to
enactment of the LB Zoning Ord. 345-68, with the possible exception ofhis garage headquarters, his application
must be viewe(Jas establishinga non permitted, non-confonning use and not expansion of an existingnon-
confonning use. I encloseherein proof of the use histo!)' of these lots for the board's review and verification . I
am lookingfurther into exactlywhen the garage was constructed. This infonnaUonwas previouslymade know to
the City Attorney, zoning officer A. Juska as well as administrativeofficials.

As you may know, allowanceof a new non-confonning use is considered spot zoning, defeats the
purposes and intent of the zoning laws and is illegaland not availablefor remedy by variance. Caselaw supports
this.

In summaJY,the board should not allowE&L to cast its applicationas expansion of an illegalnon-
confonning use when it is actuallya new use, though illegallyallowed over the years.

Brian D. Asamow

encl. ListiHistory of E&L Lots
via regular mail

cc: Mr. Michael A. Irene, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Long Branch Zoning Board of Adjustment
422 Monia Ave.
Long Branch, NJ 07740

via personal service

107 a.



Mr. Brian Asarnow
Block 237, Lot 22

" conununity Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

732-870-2570

In theMatter of:
E&L Paving Co.lEd Bruno
Application #: ZB02-0B
Hearing Date: October 24, 2002 before Zoning Board, City of Long Branch, NJ

CERTll'ICATION IN OPPOSITION

Brian D. Asarnow, of full age, certifiesas fonows:

1. I have received noticed by the applicant as my property is situated within 200 feet and am familiarwith the
facts containedherein.

2. Sometimewithin the past few years I visited the Monmouth County Hall of Records and reviewed the tax
records of the lots contained on the attached list, Exhibit A, to determine when purchased by applicant as well as
the previous use and zoning and when any improvementswere made.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing
statements made by.me are wilfully false, I may be subject to punishment

Dated: October 7, 2002



'1~1''':1.df fttL O.u1~ (u$.eD {o~ Df.\ 6'oc,l< 2..37

~71u f V~! of-f1JtffJ\fHt::;/d(,

L 13B: Purchasedand subdivided in 1965. Existing garagelheadquartcrs built 1969/1970. Fonnerly

the rear of a grassy residential lot. Currently zoned Industrial.
.<.

L. 19,20,21: Purchased in 1972as residential, still a residential lot. Still contains an old garage and

illegally used as a shortCUt.thorofare by B&L betWeen Community Place and Morris Ave. (See Pa81a)

L. 32B: Purchased/subdividedin 1974, See deed attached bereto as Exhibit 5. Previously a lawn and

part of SOCommunity Placewhich contained a bouse, recently demolished. Now in I zone.

L. 37.01: Rear of a grassy lotpuchased in 1971 from YMCA which fronts Broadway. C-2 Zone

L. 38.02: Rear of a grassy lot purchased in 1971 fonn Masonic Temple which fronts Broadway.C-2.

L.39: Rear of a residential. grassy lot purchased in 1965from Sa! Orechio. E&L built structure

in 1965and removed the structure in 1977.No approval for current use.

L. 40: Rear pf a grassy lot purchased in 1977from YMCA which fronts on Broadway. C-2 zone.

L. 52: Previously grassy lot in C-2 zone, not owned but.still used by E&L.

.. L.32..0{ -- (2../31/r'91f: ~.i'e ~lJY'4.5jy (o'f
- --.

B ~'\~~ ).>., ,4>tt V'1-\W

'l)i 2..?'1J kf-2..L
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TO:

p. 1

JAMISON & JAMISON
AITORNEYS AT LAW

P.O.-BOX#3t55
LONG BRANCH, NJ, 07140

TEL.# (732) 870-333
FAX.# (732) 870-943

FAX TRANSMfITAL
. Date:

AnN: $e LLY \'CA'-AGf-'f"'A to..) . S.;s c. s

FAXNd(732. 2 A~'2. - )r-5STBL-
FROM:

RE: ~
COMMENTS: I ";:') Y\:s(t b (t p~\~R. ..,..

(\.10 C\O~:s~()~.oqs~" .~."E: S'-'\Q..~~, Af'P-
k

\.. ,~" "\"\~ . (S ~~y W rt~9 Qt\;\ASN - '-..) ~\,Ol.l\.'\\
../

f(t\'S;fu,Olcet. _ A, ~l-\(iL_~~f1('lC.'"\NT' ~ 'R~ Gov..~S ~.

~\...~~~ O'a.\ b\V~'~ ~ ~c:.c:..O~D'~bL")(' R~

~1Vf ~e.\S ~\~b. LIV{; \).I\LL '-.)0,," A~~~-

~.,~~'" Yo~ ~O.2. yo-
PAGESANDTIlANSMlTTALENCLOSURES:

If you do not receive all of the pages indicated above, please call us as soon as possib1e.

CO~~I11{~{)TE.........................
'lbc document accompanylne this tdcc:opymmsmissioD~Caau ird'onnalion 6Qm the hwftm\ofJamison & Jamison.
Esqs.. which is CODfi4entialaudlot legally privileged this information is inremfed oaly for the:use of1hc individua1 or
eotity named 011this transmission sheet. Uyou an:DO'tbe:iateuded~...t. youa~ herebynotifaedthatanydi$Clo$ure.
copyjug. distributiou or the bkiDg of aD)' action in rd1JmQ: on the:contcnU of this tc1ecopied information i5 $t~ Iy
prohibited. -.d tbattb.edocullllel\CSsboa1d be setumcd to tJIisfinD irnnIediatdy. In this regard. if you have:received this
tcIcoopy in cnor. P}CaR notify USby ~hooe bmncdiatcly 80 thac we can IIZ1'UIgCfor tile return or tho original
documonts to us at 110cost to)'OlL Thank you for your kin<1aUcl1IiODto this matter.

~_ -tJ-/~~
. /JI-/,Q-/A~



Zoning Board of Adjustment
Minutes,August 27, 2007

The regular meeting of the Long Branch Zoning Board of Adjustment of August 27, 2007
came to order at 7:05 p.m. in the CityCouncil Chambers, 344 Broadway, Long Branch,
New Jersey, having been duly noticed in accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act.

ROLL CALL:
MEMBERSPRESENT: Terry Janeczek, Jeffrey Ging, Frank Fischedick (arrived at 7:25
p.m.), Peter Agresti (arrived at 7:30 p.m.), Marcia Blackwell,and Michael Sirianni

MEMBERSABSENT: Richard Millerand Tom Fish

ALSO PRESENT: Michael Irene, Esq. (Board Attorney), Elizabeth M.Waterbury (arrived
7:10 p.m.) (Board Engineer), OanielleGolba(Stenographer),Paul Phillips(Board
Professional Planner) and Jennifer Rose (Covering Zoning Board Secretary).

APPLICATIONSTO BE CONSIDERED:

ZB 06-17 Gomez 185 Edwards Avenue Blk: 338 Lot: 12
The applicant requested an adjournment to the next available date.

Mr. Ging made a motion to carry this application to October 22, 2007 without the necessity
to renotice and was seconded by Ms. Janeczek. Allwere in favor of the motion.

~4- ZB 02-08 E&L Paving Blk: 237 Lots: various
This application was withdrawn without prejudice.

ZB 07-07 Harari 32-36 Sixth Avenue . Blk: 268 Lot: 29, 30, 31
The applicant requested that this matter be carried to the next available date.

Ms. Blackwellmade a motion to carry this application to November 26, 2007 without the
necessity to renotice and was seconded by Mr.Ging. Allwere in favor of the motion.

ZB 05-08 Seaview Towers 390-392Ocean Avenue Blk: 215 Lot: 3,4,5.01,5.02,6
Mr.Gingmade a motionto transfer this applicationto the PlanningBoardand was
seconded by Mr.Sirianni. Allwere infavorofthe motion.

ZB 05-10 Salt RealtylWestbath, LLC 251 & 263 Bath Avenue Blk: 159 Lot: 9,10
Mr. Resnikoffwas present on behalf of the applicant Mr. Fischedick made a motion to
carry this application to October 22, 2007 and was seconded by Mr.Ging. Allwere in favor
of the motion. Mr. Resnikoffwillrenotice.

RESOLUTIONS:

The resolution for ZB 06-20 GDO Development was memorialized. Ms. Janeczek was the
onlymembereligibleto vote on the resolutionand voted infavorof memorializing it.

~ ,q
fi
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